

(614) 525-3100 (614) 525-3489 FAX

BOARD MEMBERS: Douglas J. Preisse, Chairman ★ Bradley K. Sinnott ★ Kimberly E. Marinello ★ Gregory K. Haas

DIRECTOR: William A. Anthony, Jr., DEPUTY DIRECTOR: Dana Walch

For Immediate Release Oct. 6, 2014

Registration for General Election Ends Tonight <u>Absentee Voting Starts Tomorrow</u>

(Columbus) Registration for the Nov. 4 general election ends tonight. The Franklin County Board of Elections will remain open until 9:00 p.m. for voters to register or deliver their completed forms to our office at 1700 Morse Road.

Registrations by mail will be accepted if they are postmarked by today. Forms are available on our Web site http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov and at the following locations:

- Franklin County Treasurer's Office
- Ohio Department of Motor Vehicles Offices
- Ohio Secretary of State
- Public high schools or vocational schools
- Designated agencies including colleges and universities providing public assistance and disability programs.

Registrants will need to provide their Ohio driver license number or the last four digits of their Social Security number if they register in person. Those who register by mail and who do not provide either their driver license or Social Security numbers will need to send one of the following- a copy of their photo identification, utility bill, bank statement, pay stub or any government document other than one from the board of elections.

Registration is open to U.S. citizens who live in Franklin County and who will be 18 or older by Election Day.

Absentee voting for the general election begins tomorrow. Vote by mail ballots will be sent to voters who have applied for them. In-person voting will start at the board of elections and run on the following schedule:

- Weekdays from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. except for Columbus Day when our office will be closed and on Monday, Nov. 3 when voting will run from 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
- Saturdays- Oct. 25 and Nov. 1 from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Sunday, Nov. 2 from 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Media Contact:
Ben Piscitelli
Public Information Officer
Franklin County Board of Elections
(614) 525-5351
bjpiscit@franklincountyohio.gov